

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

KENNETH HARTLEY,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

Case No. SC13-1470

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

PAMELA JO BONDI
ATTORNEY GENERAL

PATRICK M. DELANEY
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar No. 85824

Office of the Attorney General
PL-01, The Capitol
Tallahassee, Fl 32399-1050
Primary E-Mail: capapp@myfloridalegal.com
Secondary E-Mail: Patrick.Delaney@myfloridalegal.com
(850) 414-3300 Ext. 4583
(850) 487-0997 (FAX)
COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE#
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	8
ARGUMENT	9
 ISSUE I - REVIEWING HARTLEY'S SENTENCE FOR RELATIVE CULPABILITY BECAUSE OF FERRELL'S LIFE SENTENCE IS INAPPROPRIATE BECAUSE FERRELL'S SENTENCE WAS THE PRODUCT OF PROSECUTORIAL DISCRETION.....	 8
 ISSUE II - ALTHOUGH FERRELL'S LIFE SENTENCE DOES CONSTITUTE NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE, HARTLEY IS UNLIKELY TO RECEIVE A LIFE SENTENCE ON REMAND BECAUSE HE WAS THE TRIGGERMAN.....	 12
CONCLUSION	23
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	24
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	24

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Atkins v. Virginia</i> , 536 U.S. 304 (2002).....	9
<i>Blake v. State</i> , 972 So. 2d 839 (2007).....	15
<i>Bradshaw v. Stumpf</i> , 545 U.S. 175 (2005).....	15
<i>Brown v. State</i> , 721 So. 2d 274 (Fla. 1974).....	14
<i>Brown v. State</i> , 473 So. 2d 1260 (Fla. 1985).....	10
<i>Downs v. State</i> , 386 So. 2d 788 (Fla. 1980).....	10
<i>England v. State</i> , 940 So. 2d 389 (Fla. 2006).....	8, 9
<i>Ferrell v. State</i> , 29 So. 3d 959 (Fla. 2010).....	5, 22, 29
<i>Ferrell v. State</i> , 686 So. 2d 1324 (Fla. 1996).....	5
<i>Florida Dept. of Trans. v. Juliano</i> , 801 So. 2d 101 (Fla. 2001).....	21
<i>Greene v. Massey</i> , 384 So. 2d 24 (Fla. 1980).....	21
<i>Gregg v. Georgia</i> , 428 U.S. 153 (1976).....	11
<i>Hartley v. State</i> , 686 So. 2d, 1316 (Fla. 1996).....	2, 4, 16
<i>Hartley v. State</i> , 91 So. 3d 848 (Fla. 2012).....	5
<i>Hartley v. State</i> , 990 So. 2d 1008 (Fla. 2008).....	2, 4, 5
<i>Henyard v. State</i> , 689 So. 2d 239 (Fla. 1996).....	8, 9
<i>Jennings v. State</i> , 718 So. 2d 144 (1998).....	17, 18
<i>Kight v. State</i> , 784 So. 2d 396 (2001).....	10

<i>Krawczuk v. State</i> , 92 So. 3d 195 (Fla. 2012).....	10
<i>Larzelere v. State</i> , 676 So. 2d 394 (Fla. 1996)	13
<i>Marquad v. State</i> , 820 So. 2d 417 (Fla. 2002).....	14, 18, 19
<i>McCleskey v. Kemp</i> , 481 U.S. 279 (1987).....	11
<i>Melendez v. State</i> , 612 So. 2d 1336 (Fla. 1992)	10
<i>Porter v. McCollum</i> , 559 U.S. 30 (2009).....	5
<i>Proffitt v. Florida</i> , 428 U.S. 242 (1976)	11
<i>Puccio v. State</i> , 701 So.2d 858 (Fla.1997).....	14
<i>Raleigh v. State</i> , 932 So. 2d 1054 (Fla. 2006)	15
<i>Roper v. Simmons</i> , 543 U.S. 551 (2005).....	9
<i>San Martin v. State</i> , 705 So. 2d 1337 (Fla. 1997)	10
<i>Scott v. Dugger</i> , 604 So. 2d 465 (1992).....	19, 20
<i>Sorola v. Texas</i> , 493 U.S. 1005 (1989).....	11
<i>Stein v. State</i> , 995 So. 2d 329 (Fla. 2008).....	7, 12, 13
<i>Strazzulla v. Hendrick</i> , 177 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1965).....	21
<i>Van Poyck v. State</i> , 961 So. 2d 220 (Fla. 2007)	22
<i>Ventura v. State</i> , 794 So. 2d 553 (Fla. 2001).....	13, 14, 18
<i>Wade v. State</i> , 41 So. 3d 857 (Fla. 2010).....	8, 9
<i>Wyatt v. State</i> , 78 So. 3d 512 (Fla. 2011)	22

Rules

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.8516

Treatises

WAYNE R. LAFAVE & DANIEL ISRAEL, 2 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE § 13.2(a), p. 160
(1984).....11
